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Response Rate

For this consultation, 3,264 households were contacted by email, text, and post on Wednesday 23"
November 2022. By 18" December 2023, we had received 803 responses by email and SMS and by 4"
January 2023 we had received 27 responses by post (due to Royal Mail strikes we included a small number
of late postal votes).

This resulted in a total response rate of 27.1%.
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Surveys completed by day
The emails and SMS messages were sent on Wendesday 23 November 2022. with a reminder on
Wednesday 7" December 2022.

500

400

300

130

N
©
©
~
(]

12

Tue, Nov 29, 2022 <]
Fri, Dec 2, 2022 »

Sat, Dec 10, 2022 <=1

Wed, Nov 23, 2022
Thu, Nov 24, 2022
Fri, Nov 25, 2022
Sat, Nov 26, 2022
Sun, Nov 27, 2022
Mon, Nov 28, 2022
Wed, Nov 30, 2022 | &
Thu, Dec 1, 2022
Sun, Dec 4, 2022
Mon, Dec 5, 2022
Tue, Dec 6, 2022
Wed, Dec 7, 2022
Thu, Dec 8, 2022
Fri, Dec 9, 2022
Sun, Dec 11, 2022 «
Mon, Dec 12, 2022 «
Tue, Dec 13, 2022
Thu, Dec 15, 2022
Fri, Dec 16, 2022

Wed, Dec 14, 2022



=leNa

" Housing Society
building homes...supporting communities

Rent increase choice
We gave our tenants the opportunity to choose a rent increase of either; 5.0%, 6.0% or 7.0%. The majority
(82%) of tenants voted for a 5.0% increase.
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Alness
Applecross
Ardersier
Auldearn
Aultbea
Aviemore
Avoch

Beauly
Bettyhill

Brora
Carrbridge
Conon Bridge
Dingwall
Dores
Dornoch
Drumnadrochit
Durness
Dyke

Evanton
Fearn

Fort Augustus
Fortrose
Foyers
Gairloch
Glenmore
Golspie
Grantown-on-Spey
Helmsdale
Inverarnie
Invergordon
Inverness
Kiltarlity
Kincraig
Kingussie
Kinlochbervie
Kinlochewe
Kirkhill
Kishorn
Laggan
Lochcarron
Lochinver
Maryburgh
Milton

Muir Of Ord
Nairn

Nethy Bridge
North Kessock
Poolewe
Portmahomack
Rothiemurchus
Scourie
Shieldaig
Stoer
Strathpeffer
Tain

Talmine
Thurso
Ullapool

Wick
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Rent increase choice by town
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